independent set of rights, obligations and factual relationships created during the 

implementation of its previous commercial activity according to the accounting balance 

sheet at the time of the transfer of the separate part, for a price of BGN 287 000 (two 

hundred eighty-seven thousand). 

“Sirma Group Holding” JSC  informs all interested parties that the interim consolidated 

financial statements of the Group as at 31 March 2025 have not been verified by a 

registered auditor.